
/

v ffi
,*

OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER.IN. CHIEF OISIP' JICA'
-OOISHN 

WATER SUPPLY & SEWERAGE BOARD

(A Govt. of Odisha Undertaking)
At: Maha nad ivi har,' P.O : Naya bazar, C uttack'753004'

rNvrTATroN FOR BrDs (rFB)
NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING THROUGH C'PTOCUTEMENT

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
.20

JlcA assisted orissa lntegrated sanitation lmprovement Project in cuttack

implemented by OWSSS iniites eercentage Rate Bids through e-Procurement in

conformity witn tne terms and conoitrons oi t[" Detaired Tender call Notice (DTCN) in

TwoBidsystem(TechnicalBidandpriceBid)fromthebiddersofeligibleclassof
contractors registered-with the odisha state Government and contractors of equivalent

grade/clas, ,"giri"i"o wittr Central GovernmenV any other State GovernmenU MES/

Raitways having experience in any ciriiwlrfs an! j1[ltting minimum eligibility criteria as

stated hereunder and other detailed qualifying requirem6nts given in the DTCN to be

eventually drawn up in the StandarJ p'-t Cintiact Form on percentage rate basis'

1. Bid Submission Criteria: Bidders may submit bids for one or more than one of the

twelveracragesseparatetyuo*r"r,on"biddershallbeawardedmaximumtwo
packagesonly.But,incaseof.'B'classcontractors,thetotalestimatedvalueof2
packages to ne awaroeo should not exceed Rs' 3'00 crores' For A or above class

contractors, the total estimated value of 2 packages to be awarded may or may not

exceedRs.3.00crores.Financialbidsshallbeopenedseq.u.entiallyindecreasing
order of the value of estimated cost of packages i.e. the bids shall be opened in

order of Packag e- 6,2, 4, 3, 12, 1, 11 ' 7 ' 8' 10' I & 5'

Cost of Bid
Document

(Online)

Period of
Completion

Class of
ContractorName of the Work

Rs. 10,000/-11 months

eonstructron toi fne House

Connections to the Sewerage
System, Cuttack: Zone-1&7A
(tiidanasi, Nuasahi, JYoti Vihar
btc. area in Zone'1) and

(Duladevi Road, Rajendra

ilagar, Tinigharia etc.area in

ConstruAion ior The House

Connections to the Sewerage
System, Cuttack: Zone-2
(Tulasipur, Kanika Chowk,

Siddeshwar Sahi etc. area)

Rs. 10,000/-Band I ttmontns
e onstruct'ton for The House

Connections to the Sewerage
System, Cuttack: Zone-3A
(ihandani Chawk, Highcourt,
Alisha Bazaar etg.elgs

Pac
kage
No.

Estim
ated

Value
of

Work
(Rs.

Lakhl

Bid
SecuritY

(EMD)
(Rs.

Lakh)
(Online)

B and
above1

171.6 3.4

2 259.5 5.2
B and
above

11 months Rs. 10,000/-

208.1 4.2



I

4

Construction for The House
Connections to the Sewerage
System, Cuttack: Zone-38
(Mata Matha, Chowdhury
Bazaar, Ganga Mandir etc.
area)

208.7 4.2
B and
above

11 months ns. ro,o6N

5

Construction for The House
Connections to the Sewerage
System, Cuttack: Zone-3C
(Mission Road, Cantonment
Road, Sutahat etc. area)

109.3 2.2
B and
above

11 months Rs. 10,000/-

6

Construction for The House
Connections to the Sewerage
System, Cuttack: Zone-3D
(Seminar Chak, kesharPur,
Manqalabaqh etc. area)

299.2 6.0
B and
above

'11 months Rs. 10,0001

7

Construction for The House
Connections to the Sewerage
System, Cuttack: Zone-5A
(College Square, Jobra, Majhi
Sahietc. area)

139.0 2.8
B and
above

1'1 months Rs. 10,0001

I

Construction for The House
Connections to the Sewerage
System, Cuttack: Zone-58
(Ranihat, Badambadi,
Shankarpur etc. area)

138.4 2.8
B and
above

11 months Rs. 10,0001

I
Construction for The House
Connections to the Sewerage
System, Cuttack: Zone-6A
(Mahanadi Vihar, BSNL
Colonv. Gandarpur area)

109 5 2.2
B and
above

'11 months Rs. 10,0001

10

Construction for The House
Connections to the Sewerage
System, Cuttack: Zone-6B &
6C (Chauliaganj, OMP Square,
Aparna Nagar, Niladri Vihar
etc.area in Zone-6B) and
(Shikharpur, Gurudwara, Old
Malgodown road etc. area in

Zone-6C)

115.4
B and
above

'11 months Rs. 10,0001

11

Construction for The House
Connections to the Sewerage
System, Cuttack: Zone-6D
(Cuttack College, Nayabzaar,
Gautam Nagar etc. area)

148.0 3.0
B and
above

11 months Rs. 10,0001

12

Construction for The House
Connections to the Sewerage
System, Cuttack: Zone-7B
(Sartol, Nuapada, Balisahi etc.
area)

190.4 3.8
B and
above

1'1 months Rs. 10,000/-

\

2.

3.

Tender Document: The tender document consists of two parts. DTCN Part-l:

General & Technical Bid is common for all Packages. The bidder will fill the Package

No., for which he intends to submit the bid, at requisite places. DTCN Part-ll: Price

Bid / Bill of Quantity (BOa) is specific for each package.

Mode of Submission of tender: The bid should be submitted on-line in the website

www.tendersodisha.gov.in by eligible bidders. The bidders should have the

necessary Portal Enrolment (with his own Digital Signature Certificate). The

registered bidders of outside Odisha can also participate in this process, after

necessary Portal Enrolment, but shall have to subsequently undergo registration as



per prevailing rules with the appropriate authority of the State Government before
signing agreement.

4. The bidders desirous to participate in bidding must possess compatible Digital
Signature Certificate

to
of Class-ll or Class-lll and should follow the changes/

modifications/ addendum to DTCN if any.

The original documents i.e., Affidavits, Undertakings & Certificates as per the
Schedules and Annexure of DTCN that have been uploaded by the bidder in the e-
tender website should be submitted for verification during evaluation.

Critical Dates: -

5.

6.

7.

8.

Eligibility Criteria:-The eligible Class of Contractor shoutd be Glass B and
above(as per the Proceedings of the meeting on revision of the existing provisions
under the Rules of Appendix-Vlll of the OPWD Code, Volume-lt (PWD Contractors
Registration Rules-l967) under the Chairmanship of E.l.C (Civit), Odisha held on dt.
26.09.2019). The firm shall have to submit the performance certificate of the works
constructed by them for satisfactory performance from appropriate authority i.e., not
below the rank of Executive Engineer /equivalent.

The bid for the work shall remain valid for a period of 120 (One Hundred Twenty)
days from the date of opening of Price Bid. lf any Bidder/Tenderer withdraws his
bid/ tender before the said period or makes any modifications in the terms and
conditions of the bid, the said earnest money shall stand forfeited,

Bids from Consortium/ Unincorporated Joint venture is not acceptable.

Other details can be seen in the bidding documents, which is available in website
www.te n de rs o ri s s a. qov. i n

The Bidder should have not been black listed by any Govt.i Govt. Undertaking on
the bid opening date. Self-declaration certificate by Bidder in the form of Affidavit
is to be submitted.

All amendments, time extension, clarifications etc. will be uploaded in the website
only. Bidders should regularly visit the above website to keep themselves updated.

13. Authority reserves the right to reject any or ail the tenders
reasons thereof.

14. Name and Address of the Officer lnviting Bids

OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF, OISIP, JICA
Orissa Water Supply & Sewerage Board (OWSSB)
MahanadiVihar, Naya Bazar, Cuttack, Odisha plN 7S3OO4, lndia
ce iica@owssb.in

without assigning any

9.

10.

11.

12.

SN Description Critical Dates

1 Period of availability of tenders
online:

From 11:00 AM of 28.04.2022
To 5:00PM of Dt. 19.05.2022

2 Pre-Bid Meetinq At 12:30 PM of Dt.09.05.2022
3 Reply to pre-bid queries Upto 5:00 PM of Dt. 12.05.2022
3 Last date & time of bid

Submission (online) Upto 5:00 PM of Dt. 19.05.2022

4 Date & time of Opening of
Technical Bid At 12:30 PM of Dt.20.05.2022

Engineer-inr-C



Memo ! 1.0.2 , ,, / Dt.: 15'!:trl':23'
copy alons',,Iit 

"opv 
of the qrgl f"nlr111?1to tn"^,11,",11f"':1" tl#:

rr 3:ll"i'"tnor*'tt ?l[' "'dll,.",r,irt, odisha, Bhubaneswar (email ld:

tendersorissa@smair coml *ill :^,.,li:l*.S l;'il%ti:.,.8l,TJ:IiX.ff:ioffo'*"tendersorlssa(c?9rttart'uutt t/, v'rrr I q I vYvvv 
iZ to S.OO pM of 19.05,2022.ffifrom 11.00 AM ol 28.04-202

Encl: - As above.

Memo .t1.e.}.. . / Dt.: *.!':.?3:.*:':1"'
J 
j;;';,irlXJ;,;;;o;"l:,:Lf;;3r0"0'::-"0^?tx^P:1",'i?l.9il#;T:Jt}fl 

:1
oeputfSSJrJX[,il[lfi :''i'ii*'b"oill**:^;{:i::il:|ffi L'."J
L?i',H:,","T'ilft[l X Erl,l;;i;' ffi;; ffi;b;ie p_uurication oi above notice in one

r in {rern laadina Oclia Dailv (All
[:Tiffi''8fu,['l',GJ:::r=J"""'rUl]Y;p illyi-i::":"j-:, li:'ff-91's"Pfly*$l
fi]ilffi trfiHj 

'r.,lri'i" 
;;';o;o;;z . comp,mentary copv or the newspaper wherein

^ ^ffiaa fnr nor.eqsarv actiOn.lr:*H::':Tilffi;'i'J#;;;r;';;; sent to tni! odie ror necessary action

Encl: Abridged version

Memo l.l.q.q ./ Dt: .4.S:'11" 'd'q1l
CoPY submitted to the PrinciPal

Odisha, Bhrbrn"swar for favour of kind
Secretary to Govt. in H & U'D' Department'

information and necessary action'

EnginryF
)9.c,q.LoLL

. Memo .1.1.::......-. tDt.: l':'.."""""""'tl09
a ; ; ;;,fi": io i n 

" 

"E 
n g.H"I I 9 ! ^'1. ?; 

*,{u, 
^? 

T l^1. 3 1' ?t" 5 l3ll,.]?t[ ;ii,
tu,o,fiTil,J##E:'llXi'sryiUii!r:i::1::::li**W::-liffi'ff:i;;l;''l;i';
l'Jffil]',,[ilH:r""fft"":'ibfi!i"E;;in"",l Buirdinss-r nurat works / Minor rrrigation /

rL.,L^^^6r ^,or {a( infnrmation With
il,",?E,i.YBFJ.["?"d'':::';i i'!s-,']il;-;i**:1,^P1;[*::V::;1lge,I;il1i;u*
yffirtJ:?,I'o",r"Ji.rr;rHi:#,'cXiiuotice in their Notice Board for w,ide circutation'

t\[

Engineeg

wide circulation.

Memo .!.1.q.6....... / Dt.:se )(' o\t'zotz

copy submitted to correc#cu1-ois]1{ J:9::::::?;,3ll,l1?:J,.5:ii:f"l
..r..[3,]'.u,.]tili::il *J.,+"liJ,n"lr1".l g-hrur;E'*u' Municipar corporation ror

information with a request to dispra"jin. i".oer cail Notice in their Notice Board for

\

tL-

Memo .tl.g ? ..... . tot.:?f : :11:3I' -"'/
copy forwarded to the o['"j on !o!]fr PYY-!ls.'?:,1l9Lo"Y^?13'ii '::?::lEngin":roJ'aiiairi ;"o,-owssB, cuttack / Bhubaneswar for information with a request

to display the Tender call Notice in their Notice Board for wide circulation'

4



*.ro No. llog / Date: )'f'ot"t-P7L
Copy fonruardEd-to the Team Leader' Tokvo En-g,11:"j:^g 

^t^":::':Tt:"?:.t*,ifisr, rnt}ciot?Yf"#;'ffii#"il;:'7sio24ror intormaiion and necessary action, with a

request to display t[" iCU in their Notice Board for wide circulation'
il

Memo ....11 ? L. ..... / Dt.: W:g;.?:.?2"
CoPY to Notice Board'

Engin

.^n'W-

-


